FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECEIVED

L 1997 FEB 22 ATT 0:50

02-24-1999

100970087

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

<u> </u>	lease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ie
Submission Type X New	Conveyance Type X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame # Corrective Document Real # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignr Merger Month Day Year Change of Name Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name The University of Phoenix, Inc.	Month Day Year 1/11/99
Formerly	
	d Destroyable M Correspondent D Accordation
	d Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization A	rizona
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Apollo Group, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 4615 East Elwood Street	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Phoenix	Arizona 85040
Addition (lines) FIDGITA	State/Country Zip Code
City	
City Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
Individual General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domicilled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Individual General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: 02/23/1999 sufferments and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 1859 FRAME: 0289

FORM PTO-1618B Page 2 U.S. Department of Commerce Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 Patent and Trademarks Office RECEIVED TRADEMARK 1999 FED 22 111 0:50 Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (602) 382-6376 Name Christine M. Szwerc, Esq. SNELL & WILMER Address (line 1) Address (line 2) One Arizona Center 400 East Van Buren Street Address (line 3) Phoenix, Arizona 85004-0001 Address (line 4) Enter the total number of pages of attached conveyance document Pages including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75/377,651 1,521,279 2,062,191 2,089,210 1,540,927 1,528,816 1,534,699 **Number of Properties** Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$195.00 Method of Payment: **Enclosed** \square Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: 19-2814

Name of Person Signing

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

Christine M. Szwerc

Christine M Swerc February 16, 1999

Authorization to charge additional fees:

No

Date signed

Yes X

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS THE UNIVERSITY OF PHOENIX, INC., an Arizona corporation located at 4615 East Elwood Street, Phoenix, Arizona 85040 ("Assignor") uses many trademarks, trade names, and/or service marks ("Marks") in connection with its educational goods and services, the applications and registrations of which are identified in Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS APOLLO GROUP, INC., an Arizona corporation located at 4615 East Elwood Street, Phoenix, Arizona 85040 ("Assignee") is a parent corporation of Assignor and desires to acquire all Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and Assignor desires to assign the same to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the goodwill associated therewith, all applications and registrations thereof which are identified in Exhibit A attached to this Assignment and the right to sue for and collect damages for infringements and past infringements thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this Assignment for the sole benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Assignor hereby agrees, upon request of Assignee, and without further consideration, to promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Marks which may be known and accessible to Assignor and to promptly assist Assignee in the execution of the transfer of the Marks, including, without limitation, executing all necessary documents.

Executed on this _____ day of _____, 1999.

ASSIGNOR

THE UNIVERSITY OF PHOENIX, INC.

Name: JARGE KLOR de ALVA

Title: PAESIDENT

STATE OF ARIZONA)	
COUNTY OF Maricon) ss.	
	no is known to me to be the same
person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, ar	
sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and volunt	ary act for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.	
(Seal)	fallo
Notary Public	
	OFFICIAL SEAL JANESS STANKO Notary Public - Sizing of Arizon MARICOPA COUNTY My Conunication Expired Cold. 7, 200
and the state of t	

11127.0099/520509

EXHIBIT A - MARKS

State Trademarks

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER/SERIAL NUMBER	STATE	STATUS
THE UNIVERSITY OF PHOENIX	135770	Arizona	Registered

U.S. Trademarks

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER/SERIAL NUMBER	STATUS	
EAGLE (Design Only)	1,521,279	Registered 1/17/89	
Encircled Bird with Outer Circle Encasing the Words "UNIVERSITY OF PHOENIX"	2,089,210	Registered 8/19/97	
INSTITUTE FOR PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT	1,528,816	Registered 3/7/89	
THE CASEE GUIDE	2,062,191	Registered 5/13/97	
FLEXNET	75/377,651	Filed 10/22/97	
THE UNIVERSITY OF PHOENIX	1,540,927	Registered 5/23/89	
THE UNIVERSITY OF PHOENIX and Design [Phoenix Bird]	1,534,699	Registered 4/11/89	

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 02/22/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1859 FRAME: 0293